A/D 551-44 (Rev. 6-93) NRD 6-8-98 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-13-1 RF 100793	вет 317 —	511-014-2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.998
 Name of conveying party(ies): Marc Adam Greenberg Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No 		 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Floating Sounds Limited 7 The Grove Penwortham Preston, Lancashire, PR1 OUU 	
 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: May 19, 1998 		Additional nam □ Yes ⊠ No	e(s) and address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together wisis: A. Patent Application No.(s) EXPRESS MAIL NO. EM 173 440 845 US		th a new application, the ex B. Patent No.(s)	ecution date of the application
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🛚 No	
correspondence concer	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document		f applications and patents
should be mailed: William J. Barber Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sl & Adolphson LLP	P	7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to	FR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account
755 Main Street, P Monroe, Connectic		8. Deposit accoun 23-0442 (Attach duplicate co	_
12/1998 WELNYBRE 00000002 09091044		deposit account.)	
Copy is a true copy of the William J. Barber Reg.No. Name of Person Signing	e: ge and belief, the forego original document. 32,720 Signatur	Ill Par	1 correct and any attachment Date Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ENT Washington, D.C. 2023 FRAME: 0874

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the relight of which is hereby acknowledged, _______, the undersigned,

Marc Adam Greenberg of "Rudlea" King Street Rudheath Northwich Cheshire CW9 7RW UNITED KINGOM

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Floating Sounds Limited Great Britain

a corporation of 7 The Grove, Penwortham, Preston, Lancashire, PR1 OUU having a place of husiness at

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States. Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled.

Sound reproduction device or microphone

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigne ¹ will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally de everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

-6 19 May 1998 Marc Adam Greenberg

PATENT REEL: 9373 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 06/08/1998